

## SCHEDULE 2

### Amendments of the Data Protection Act 2018

#### **Part 2 (general processing) (other than Schedules 1 to 6)**

**34.**—(1) Section 26 is amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (1)—

- (a) for “the applied GDPR” substitute “the UK GDPR”;
- (b) for “this Chapter” substitute “the UK GDPR”.

(3) In subsection (2)—

- (a) in paragraphs (a), (b), (c) and (d), for “the applied GDPR” substitute “the UK GDPR”;
- (b) in paragraph (e), for “the applied GDPR” (in both places) substitute “the UK GDPR”;
- (c) in paragraph (f), for “the applied GDPR” substitute “the UK GDPR”;
- (d) after paragraph (f) insert—
  - “(fa) in Part 2 of this Act, sections 17A, 17B and 17C (transfers to third countries);”;
- (e) in paragraph (g)—
  - (i) in sub-paragraph (ii), for “the applied GDPR” substitute “the UK GDPR”;
  - (ii) after sub-paragraph (iii) insert—
    - “(iv) section 119A (standard clauses for transfers to third countries);”.